County of Paintearth	Agreement For Use In Connection With Winter Ridging
01 Crowfoot Drive TR 374 and HWY 12	P: 403.882.3211 F: 403.882.3560 reception@countypaintearth.ca
AN AGREEMENT made in duplicate this	day of, 20
BETWEEN: COUNTY OF PAINTEARTH NO. 18 (hereinafter named the County)	
	- AND -
(he	reinafter named the Grantor
of	(legal address), and
	(phone)
WHEREAS the County of Paintearth No. 18 recognizes the need to control the drifting of snow across certain roads and by ridging in certain spots the drifting can be controlled.	

AND WHEREAS the County of Paintearth No. 18 requests permission to enter said lands for the purpose of winter ridging with a grader, backhoe or loader:

Legal Land Description (s)

AND WHEREAS the Landowner, or person authorized to enter into agreements of this nature for lands mentioned above, the Grantor agrees to permit the County of Paintearth No. 18 to enter upon said lands for the purpose of winter ridging. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the County of Paintearth No. 18, its employees' and agents from any and all claims, demands, actions and costs whatsoever that may arise directly or indirectly out of any act or omission of the County, its employees' or agents in the performance of this Agreement.

Having read and understood the agreement as presented and IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor's signature is offered this ______ day of ______, 20 ____.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

Grantor